FERRARI
CHALLENGE

54F,

BARCELONA

COPPA SHELL
BARCELONA

Race 1

Classification

TROFEO

FRELL1

RICHARD MILLE

Hour Flag Message
13:40:00 GF  PIT LANE OPEN
13:50:00 PIT LANE CLOSED
14:04:02 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN Entry 3
14:04:02 YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 3
14:04:23 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN Entry 3,7
14:04:23 YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 7
14:04:28 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN Entry 3,7,10-11
14:04:28 YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 10-11
14:04:36 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN Entry 3,10-11
14:04:36 YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 7
14:04:38 SF SAFETY CAR
14:04:38 SAFETY CAR
14:06:51 INCIDENT INVOLVING CARS 151 & 177 IN T2 UNDER INVESTIGATION
14:08:49 YF  YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 10-11
14:08:49 YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 3
14:08:50 SAFETY CAR IN THIS LAP

14:10:58 GF
14:11:21 GF
14:11:21
14:16:51
14:35:54 YF
14:35:54
14:36:11
14:37:53
14:37:53 YF
14:38:41
14:39:10
14:39:10 YF
14:39:10 GF
14:39:10

Published at: ..........cccoeeieene

GREEN FLAG
GREEN FLAG
YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 10-11

INCIDENT INVOLVING CARS 151 & 177 IN T2 NO FURTHER ACTION AFTER INVESTIGATION

YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 13
YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 13

CARS 121 - 187 - 157 TO SCRUTINEERING GARAGE AFTER THE PODIUM

YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 12
YELLOW FLAG AT TURN Exit 12,13

INCIDENT INVOLVING CARS 147 & 128 IN T13 NOTED

YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 12
YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 13

GREEN FLAG

YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 13

Stewards:
Giorgio ALBERTON

Simone VAZZANO Miriam MOYA

Timekeeper:

Xavier LOZANO

Live Timing

http://livetiming.alkamelsystems.com/ferrarichallenge
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Results
http://ferrarichallenge.alkamelsystems.com



