



RICHARD MILLE



COPPA SHELL BARCELONA Race 1

4.657 m. Classification

Hour	Flag	Message
13:40:00	GF	PIT LANE OPEN
13:50:00		PIT LANE CLOSED
14:04:02	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN Entry 3
14:04:02		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 3
14:04:23	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN Entry 3,7
14:04:23		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 7
14:04:28	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN Entry 3,7,10-11
14:04:28		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 10-11
14:04:36	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN Entry 3,10-11
14:04:36		YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 7
14:04:38	SF	SAFETY CAR
14:04:38		SAFETY CAR
14:06:51		INCIDENT INVOLVING CARS 151 & 177 IN T2 UNDER INVESTIGATION
14:08:49	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 10-11
14:08:49		YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 3
14:08:50		SAFETY CAR IN THIS LAP
14:10:58	GF	GREEN FLAG
14:11:21	GF	GREEN FLAG
14:11:21		YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 10-11
14:16:51		INCIDENT INVOLVING CARS 151 & 177 IN T2 NO FURTHER ACTION AFTER INVESTIGATION
14:35:54	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 13
14:35:54		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 13
14:36:11		CARS 121 - 187 - 157 TO SCRUTINEERING GARAGE AFTER THE PODIUM
14:37:53		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 12
14:37:53	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN Exit 12,13
14:38:41		INCIDENT INVOLVING CARS 147 & 128 IN T13 NOTED
14:39:10		YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 12
14:39:10	YF	YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 13
14:39:10	GF	GREEN FLAG
14:39:10		YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 13

Table 100 d.C.							
Stewards: Giorgio ALBERTON	Simone VAZZANO	Míriam MOYA	Timekeeper: Xavier LOZANO				

19/07/2025 Page 1 / 1

Dublished at: